Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFXP10C-4FN256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

HSTL15_I HSTL_15 class I 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
HSTL15_III HSTL_15 class III 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
HSTL15D_I Differential HSTL 15 class I 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
HSTL15D_III Differential HSTL 15 class III 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
SSTL33_I SSTL_3 class I 0.6 0.6 0.6 ns
SSTL33_II SSTL_3 class II 0.6 0.6 0.6 ns
SSTL33D_I Differential SSTL_3 class I 0.6 0.6 0.6 ns
SSTL33D_II Differential SSTL_3 class II 0.6 0.6 0.6 ns
SSTL25_I SSTL_2 class I 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
SSTL25_II SSTL_2 class II 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
SSTL25D_I Differential SSTL_2 class I 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
SSTL25D_II Differential SSTL_2 class II 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
SSTL18_I SSTL_18 class I 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
SSTL18D_I Differential SSTL_18 class I 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns
LVTTL33 LVTTL 0.2 0.2 0.2 ns
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS 3.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 ns
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 ns
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS 1.8 0.1 0.1 0.1 ns
LVCMOS15 LVCMOS 1.5 0.1 0.1 0.1 ns
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS 1.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 ns
PCI33 PCI 0.2 0.2 0.2 ns
Output Adjusters
LVDS25E LVDS 2.5 Emulated 0.3 0.3 0.3 ns
LVDS25 LVDS 2.5 0.3 0.3 0.3 ns

LFXP15 LFXP20
Ball
Function Bank Differential
Dual
Function
Ball
Function Bank Differential
Dual
Function
5-2
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeXP Family Data Sheet
Conventional Packaging
Commercial
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP3C-3Q208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4Q208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5Q208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-3T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-3T100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4T100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5T100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP6C-3F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-3Q208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4Q208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5Q208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-3T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5T144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP10C-3F388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-4F388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-5F388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-3F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-4F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-5F256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
5-8
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeXP Family Data Sheet
Lead-free Packaging
Commercial
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP3C-3QN208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4QN208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5QN208C 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 PQFP 208 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-3TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 144 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-3TN100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-4TN100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
LFXP3C-5TN100C 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 100 COM 3.1K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP6C-3FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-3QN208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4QN208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5QN208C 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 PQFP 208 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-3TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-4TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
LFXP6C-5TN144C 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 TQFP 144 COM 5.8K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP10C-3FN388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-4FN388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-5FN388C 244 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-3FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-4FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
LFXP10C-5FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 9.7K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP15C-3FN484C 300 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN484C 300 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-5FN484C 300 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-3FN388C 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN388C 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-5FN388C 268 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-3FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-4FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K
LFXP15C-5FN256C 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K
5-10
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeXP Family Data Sheet
Commercial (Cont.)
Industrial
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP15E-3FN484C 300 1.2V -3 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15E-4FN484C 300 1.2V -4 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15E-5FN484C 300 1.2V -5 fpBGA 484 COM 15.5K
LFXP15E-3FN388C 268 1.2V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15E-4FN388C 268 1.2V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15E-5FN388C 268 1.2V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 15.5K
LFXP15E-3FN256C 188 1.2V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K
LFXP15E-4FN256C 188 1.2V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K
LFXP15E-5FN256C 188 1.2V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 15.5K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP20E-3FN484C 340 1.2V -3 fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-4FN484C 340 1.2V -4 fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-5FN484C 340 1.2V -5 fpBGA 484 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-3FN388C 268 1.2V -3 fpBGA 388 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-4FN388C 268 1.2V -4 fpBGA 388 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-5FN388C 268 1.2V -5 fpBGA 388 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-3FN256C 188 1.2V -3 fpBGA 256 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-4FN256C 188 1.2V -4 fpBGA 256 COM 19.7K
LFXP20E-5FN256C 188 1.2V -5 fpBGA 256 COM 19.7K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP3C-3QN208I 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-4QN208I 136 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-3TN144I 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-4TN144I 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-3TN100I 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 100 IND 3.1K
LFXP3C-4TN100I 62 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 100 IND 3.1K
Part Number I/Os Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFXP6C-3FN256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 fpBGA 256 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-4FN256I 188 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 fpBGA 256 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-3QN208I 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 PQFP 208 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-4QN208I 142 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 PQFP 208 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-3TN144I 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -3 TQFP 144 IND 5.8K
LFXP6C-4TN144I 100 1.8/2.5/3.3V -4 TQFP 144 IND 5.8K